unless the Bidder has registered for Electronic Bidding
(E-Bidding), submitted a valid Bid Security and the Bid
Security shall be received and on file at Highway
Construction Services prior to the Bid Closing Time. 
Bid Security shall be in the amount as defined below:

• Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).  The
Contractor shall only be permitted to submit a Bond on
electronic Tenders where their aggregate amount of
Tender is less than One Million Dollars.

• One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
($150,000.00).  The Contractor shall be permitted to
submit bids for all electronic Tenders regardless of the
aggregate amount of Tender.

Contractors shall forward a Registration of Electronic
Bidding Form and submit the required Bid Security
annually to the Manager of Highway Construction